

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman Deore

...Petitioner

Versus

Apras Polymer & Engineering Co. Pvt. Ltd.
& anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sushan Mhatre, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. K. Jalisatgi, a/w T. R. Yadav, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 21st MARCH, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that the respondent No.1 has also assailed the very same order in Writ Petition (St) No.5298 of 2023.
3. Stand over to 18th April, 2023.
4. To be listed along with Writ Petition (St) No.5298 of 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]