

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3505 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.5298 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman Deore

...Petitioner

vs.

Apras Polymer and Engineering
Company Private Limited and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sushan Mhatre, for the Petitioner in WP.No. 3505 of 2023 and for the Respondents in WP.(St.) No. 5298 of 2023.

Mr. Triveninath Yadav a/w. Ms. Divya Wadekar, for the Petitioner in WP.(St.) No. 5298 of 2023 and for the Respondentss in WP.No. 3505 of 2023.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : JUNE 20, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are in the process of negotiations to arrive at an amicable resolution of the dispute.
3. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 1st August, 2023.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)