

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3505 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.5298 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman Deore

...Petitioner

vs.

Apras Polymer and Engineering Company
Private Limited and Another

...Respondents

Mr. Sushan Mhatre, for the Petitioner in WP.No. 3505 of 2023 and for Respondents in WP.(St.) No. 5298 of 2023.

Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi a/w. Mr. T.R. Yadav and Ms. Divya Wadekar, for Respondent No. 3505 of 2023 and for the Petitioner in WP.(St.) No.5298 of 2023.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : AUGUST 01, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents in Writ Petition No. 3505 of 2023 seeks leave to tender an additional affidavit on behalf of the respondents.
3. Leave granted.
4. Additional affidavit is taken on record.
5. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to consider the additional affidavit and file affidavit in reply.
6. Let the affidavit in reply be filed within a period of two weeks and copy served on the respondents.
7. Stand over to 11th September, 2023.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)