

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman Deore

....PETITIONER

V/S

**Apras Polymer And Engineering Co Pvt.ltd. AndRESPONDENT
Anr**

Mr. Sushant Mhatre for Petitioner

**Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi a/w Ms. Divya Wadekar i/b T. R. Yadav
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 7th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)